

MR04<sub>(ef)</sub>

## Statement of satisfaction in full or in part of charge

Company Name: **BENMORE DEVELOPMENTS (N.I.) LIMITED** 

Company Number: NI028681

Received for filing in Electronic Format on the: 31/01/2024

## **Details of Satisfaction**

Charge created (or property acquired) before 6th April 2013.

CH ref. 16

Date of creation: 07/12/1999

Description of instrument:

MORTGAGE OR CHARGE

Short Particulars:

COMPRISED IN AN INDENTURE OF ASSIGNMENT DATED 26TH DAY OF JULY 1999 MADE BETWEEN MARIA TOUGHER OF THE FIRST PART. ALLIANCE & LEICESTER PLC OF THE SECOND PART AND DANIEL MCGEOWN AND BENMORE DEVELOPMENTS (N.I.) LIMITED OF THE THIRD PART BEING THE PREMISES COMPRISED IN AN INDENTURE OF LEASE DATED 1ST APRIL 1966 AND MADE BETWEEN FREDERICK CHARLES TUGHAN (PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE OF THOMAS

ALL MONIES.MORTGAGE THE HEREDITAMENTS AND PREMISES

MAYNE, DECEASED) OF THE ONE PART AND MICHAEL JOHN BRENNAN

OF THE OTHER PART AND THEREIN DESCRIBED AS "ALL THAT PIECE OR PARCEL OF GROUND SITUATE ON THE SOUTH EAST SIDE OF STOCKMAN'S AVENUE, BELFAST IN THE TOWNLAND OF BALLYDOWNFINE, BARONY OF BELFAST, UPPER AND COUNTY OF ANTRIM MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS TO MEASUREMENTS ABUTTALS AND BOUNDARIES ON THE MAP ANNEXED HERETO AND THEREON EDGED RED WHICH SAID MAP SHALL BE DEEMED TO BE INCORPORATED IN THESE PRESENTS" WHICH SAID PREMISES ARE NOW SITUATE IN THE CITY OF BELFAST AND KNOWN AS 31 STOCKMAN'S AVENUE, BELFAST. SEE DOC 38 FOR FURTHER DETAILS.

Satisfaction of

In full

charge:

Details of the person delivering this statement and their interest in the charge

Name: MR KEVIN MCKAY Address: UNIT 1 GROUND FLOOR ADELAIDE EXCHANGE BELFAST NORTHERN

**IRELAND BT2 8GD** 

Interest: DIRECTOR OF COMPANY

## **Authentication of Form**

This form was authorised by: a person with an interest in the registration of the charge.

**Electronically filed document for Company Number:** 

NI028681

Page: 2